
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1532
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
FINANCIAL STATUS OF MCD
Singh Shri Rama Kishore

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently conducted a study regarding the financial status of the Municipal Corpora- tion of Delhi
(MCD);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the losses suffered by the East Delhi Municipal Corporation has reached up to Rs. 1300 Crore and various projects under construction have got stuck due to shortage of fund; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the effective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) to (d): Due to shortage of funds, various proposals of development works amounting to Rs. 54,200/- lacs are pending in East Delhi Municipal Corporation. The list of the same is attached as Annexure "A" & "B". The matter is regularly pursued with Govt. of NCT of Delhi by East Delhi Municipal Corporation for allocation of additional funds for taking up the pending projects.
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